

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: David Dexter Champlain Cable Corporation Ph: 704-847-0087 ddexter@champcable.com

## Champlain Cable Corporation Inducted Into Deane C. Davis Business Hall of Fame

**Colchester, Vermont, May 2019** – Champlain Cable Corporation is pleased to announce their induction into the Deane C. Davis Business Hall of Fame.

Champlain Cable was inducted into the DCD Hall of Fame at a special ceremony May 22nd at the DCD Hall of Fame which is housed at the UVM Grossman School of Business in Kalkin Hall on the UVM Campus.

The DCD Award was established in 1990 and named after former Governor Deane Davis. This honor is given to a Vermont company that embraces the unshakable values that Governor Davis brought to his office, enhancing the economy and championing the environment with the help of business and satisfied employees. The Hall of Fame was established in 2010 to honor the previous winners of the Deane C Davis Outstanding Businesses of the Year. This year they honored five previous winners including Champlain Cable.

About the honor, Champlain's President Bill Reichert said "Vermont has been our home for 64 years. We have had a great history over these years through the dedicated work of our employees. It is an honor to accept this recognition of our employees' loyalty, service and accomplishments."

Champlain Cable Corporation is a premier manufacturer of Irradiation Cross-linked wire and cable serving the Automotive, Commercial Vehicle, UL / CSA, Navy Shipboard, and specialty Data Communication markets. Champlain's products provide cost-effective solutions to wire and cable performance and processing problems where more generic products fail. Champlain is headquartered in Colchester, VT and has two additional manufacturing facilities in El Paso, TX.

For more information about Champlain Cable Corporation, please visit <u>www.champcable.com</u>

# # #